FORM P. J-1594 1-31-92

AUG 2 3 2002 &

150, JG GF

Express Mail No.: EL 501 744 012 US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable ioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attach Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

09-03-2002

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address	
Magnequench International, Inc.	102209628 Name: Magnequench, Inc.	
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation - Delaware □ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: August 20, 2002	Address: 9775 Cross Point Boulevard, Suite 100 City: Indianapolis State: Indiana Zip 46256 Country UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Individual(s) citizenship	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1306889, 1741009, 1720017, 1725261, 1709840, 1734515, 1707644	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: SEVEN	
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$190	
1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036	Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.	
Attn.: PATRICIA VEGA	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150	
File No.: 8631-55/56/57/58/59/60/61-999		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Nancy Zoubek, Esq. Name of Person Signing 8/23/02Date		
	er of pages comprising cover sheet: 3	
50.481 40.00 CH		

TRADEMARK

NY2 - 1346693.1

REEL: 002573 FRAME: 0535

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MAGNEQUENCH INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at 6435 Scatterfield Road, Anderson, Indiana 46013 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark(s) and registration(s) thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademarks; and

WHEREAS, MAGNEQUENCH, INC., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at 9775 Cross Point Boulevard, Suite 100, Indianapolis, Indiana 46256 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark(s) and registration(s) thereof together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademark(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, MAGNEQUENCH INTERNATIONAL, INC., does hereby sell and assign unto the Assignee, MAGNEQUENCH, INC., effective assign unto the Assignee, MAGNEQUENCH, INC., effective assign unto the Assignee, MAGNEQUENCH, INC., effective assignments, if any.

MAGNEQUENCH INTERNATIONAL, INC.

y: Wante ves

Name: Archibald Cox Jr.

Title: President 1 CEO

NY2 - 1287901.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002573 FRAME: 0536

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
MAGNEQUENCH	1,306,889	NOV. 27, 1984
MAGNEQUENCH	1,741,009	DEC. 22, 1992
MAGNEQUENCH	1,720,017	SEPT. 29, 1992
MQ1	1,725,261	OCT. 20, 1992
MQ2	1,709,840	AUG. 25, 1992
MQ3	1,734,515	NOV. 24, 1992
MQP	1,707,644	AUG. 18, 1992

RECORDED: 08/23/2002

NY2 - 1287901.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002573 FRAME: 0537